THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
HEAD OFFICE: 12F, No.93, Dashun 1st Rd., Zuoying Dist., Kaohsiung, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-5577660    FAX: 886-7-5570560
MANUFACTURING SITE
□
TEL: 886-7-9616668   FAX: 886-7-9616698
□
TEL: 886-7-9630001   FAX: 886-7-3635113

8
  ■  Soldering Recommendation
  ■  Part Number Code
  ■  Electrical Characteristics
  ■  Reliability
  ■  Structure and Dimensions
  ■  Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
  ■  Pulse Derating Curve
  ■  Steady State Power Derating Curve
  ■  Pulse Waveform
  ■  Packaging
  ■  Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve
8
8  ■  Safety Approvals & Certificates
  ■  Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
Power TVS  Lead Type
Part No. :P6KE27CA Page 1
 Part Number Code
No. Digit
(1) P6KE
(2) 27
(3) CA
 Structure and Dimensions
Bi-directional
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
Product Type
Central of Breakage
Voltage (VBR)
Type Code
Item
P6KE   27   CA
Specification
Thinking Power TVS
Axial Leaded Type
27=27 VBR
(1) (2) (3)
DO-15(DO204AC)
Unit: inch(millimeter)
Power TVS  Lead Type
Part No. :P6KE27CA
 Electrical Characteristics
Peak power dissipation with a 10/1000μs waveform : 600W
Operating junction and storage temperature range : -55~+150 ºC
Reverse
Stand off
Voltage
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ Ipp
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@VRWM
VRWM ( V ) Min( V ) Max( V ) IT( mA ) VC( V ) Ipp(A) IR(μA) Uni Bi
P6KE6.8A P6KE6.8CA 5.8 6.45 7.14 10 10.5 57.1 1000 P6KE6.8A . P6KE6.8CA .
P6KE7.5A P6KE7.5CA 6.4 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 53.1 500 P6KE7.5A . P6KE7.5CA .
P6KE8.2A P6KE8.2CA 7.02 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 49.6 200 P6KE8.2A . P6KE8.2CA .
P6KE9.1A P6KE9.1CA 7.78 8.65 9.55 1 13.4 44.8 50 P6KE9.1A . P6KE9.1CA .
P6KE10A P6KE10CA 8.55 9.5 10.5 1 14.5 41.4 10 P6KE10A . P6KE10CA .
P6KE11A P6KE11CA 9.4 10.5 11.6 1 15.6 38.5 5 P6KE11A . P6KE11CA .
P6KE12A P6KE12CA 10.2 11.4 12.6 1 16.7 35.9 5 P6KE12A . P6KE12CA .
P6KE13A P6KE13CA 11.1 12.4 13.7 1 18.2 33 5 P6KE13A . P6KE13CA .
P6KE15A P6KE15CA 12.8 14.3 15.8 1 21.2 28.3 5 P6KE15A . P6KE15CA .
P6KE16A P6KE16CA 13.6 15.2 16.8 1 22.5 26.7 5 P6KE16A . P6KE16CA .
P6KE18A P6KE18CA 15.3 17.1 18.9 1 25.2 23.8 5 P6KE18A . P6KE18CA .
P6KE20A P6KE20CA 17.1 19 21 1 27.7 21.7 5 P6KE20A . P6KE20CA .
P6KE22A P6KE22CA 18.8 20.9 23.1 1 30.6 19.6 5 P6KE22A . P6KE22CA .
Part No.
(Uni)
Part No.
(Bi)
Breakage
Voltage
VBR @ IT
Page 2
Marking
Code
P6KE22A P6KE22CA 18.8 20.9 23.1 1 30.6 19.6 5 P6KE22A . P6KE22CA .
P6KE24A P6KE24CA 20.5 22.8 25.2 1 33.2 18.1 5 P6KE24A . P6KE24CA .
P6KE27A P6KE27CA 23.1 25.7 28.4 1 37.5 16 5 P6KE27A . P6KE27CA .
P6KE30A P6KE30CA 25.6 28.5 31.5 1 41.4 14.5 5 P6KE30A . P6KE30CA .
P6KE33A P6KE33CA 28.2 31.4 34.7 1 45.7 13.1 5 P6KE33A . P6KE33CA .
P6KE36A P6KE36CA 30.8 34.2 37.8 1 49.9 12 5 P6KE36A . P6KE36CA .
P6KE39A P6KE39CA 33.3 37.1 41 1 53.9 11.1 5 P6KE39A . P6KE39CA .
P6KE43A P6KE43CA 36.8 40.9 45.2 1 59.3 10.1 5 P6KE43A . P6KE43CA .
P6KE47A P6KE47CA 40.2 44.7 49.4 1 64.8 9.3 5 P6KE47A . P6KE47CA .
P6KE51A P6KE51CA 43.6 48.5 53.6 1 70.1 8.6 5 P6KE51A . P6KE51CA .
P6KE56A P6KE56CA 47.8 53.2 58.8 1 77 7.8 5 P6KE56A . P6KE56CA .
P6KE62A P6KE62CA 53 58.9 65.1 1 85 7.1 5 P6KE62A . P6KE62CA .
P6KE68A P6KE68CA 58.1 64.6 71.4 1 92 6.5 5 P6KE68A . P6KE68CA .
P6KE75A P6KE75CA 64.1 71.3 78.8 1 103 5.8 5 P6KE75A . P6KE75CA .
P6KE82A P6KE82CA 70.1 77.9 86.1 1 113 5.3 5 P6KE82A . P6KE82CA .